
2026 Winona State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 6-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (53), Opp (36)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Elsenpeter (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-9), Berg (2-2), Wischmeier (2-2), James (1-2), Zaruba (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Mancuso, Tiegan .500 7-7 18 5 9 1 0 0 4 10 .556 3 0 2 0 .545 1 1 0-0 8 2 1 .909
22 Soderbeck, Hannah .385 6-5 13 2 5 0 0 0 6 5 .385 2 0 5 0 .438 1 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
11 Woelfel, Alyssa .364 7-7 22 6 8 0 0 0 4 8 .364 4 2 1 0 .500 0 1 2-2 32 2 3 .919
1 McNeill, Lila .318 7-7 22 4 7 1 1 0 2 10 .455 5 1 0 1 .464 0 0 1-2 8 1 2 .818
9 Jodarski, Braelee .313 7-7 16 5 5 1 1 1 3 11 .688 2 2 5 0 .450 0 2 1-1 8 16 0 1.000
17 Fish, Indigo .240 7-7 25 1 6 0 0 0 2 6 .240 1 1 1 0 .296 0 0 0-0 4 14 2 .900
2 Elsenpeter, Bryn .222 7-6 18 4 4 2 0 0 4 6 .333 4 3 2 0 .423 1 0 1-1 7 8 0 1.000
4 Jones, Dana 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 James, Jenna .462 5-4 13 2 6 0 0 1 6 9 .692 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 29 3 0 1.000
24 Johnson, Jaden .333 2-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .400 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Wischmeier, Whitley .250 3-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
7 Chantos, Ashlee .250 3-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Weinberger, Nicole .222 4-3 9 3 2 0 0 1 2 5 .556 1 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
13 Smith, Ava .200 4-4 10 2 2 1 0 1 2 6 .600 3 0 3 0 .385 0 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000
18 Bloohm, Taylor .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Rowe, Madi .000 4-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .322 7-7 183 41 59 6 2 4 37 81 .443 28 10 24 1 .431 4 6 6-7 147 58 10 .953
Opponents .220 7-7 186 19 41 5 2 2 17 56 .301 11 2 53 0 .270 1 2 3-5 137 49 4 .979

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Berg, Jayda 0.00 3-0 3 3 3 1-0 0 23.0 7 2 0 3 27 0 0 0 .090 2 0 0 0 1
26 Howe, Izzy 3.05 3-0 4 4 2 1-0 0 20.2 21 9 9 3 22 5 1 0 .266 1 2 0 1 1
25 Zaruba, Anna 10.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 5 5 4 4 0 0 2 .444 0 0 0 0 0
8 Parker, Maddie 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 .455 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.43 6-1 10 7 5 2 0 49.0 41 19 17 11 53 5 2 2 .220 3 2 0 1 2
Opponents 5.36 1-6 16 7 1 0 1 45.2 59 41 35 28 24 6 2 4 .322 6 10 0 4 6



2026 Winona State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 James, Jenna 32 29 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 Jodarski, Braelee 24 8 16 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wischmeier, Whitley 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Smith, Ava 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Elsenpeter, Bryn 15 7 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Weinberger, Nicole 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Soderbeck, Hannah 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rowe, Madi 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Howe, Izzy 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
8 Parker, Maddie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Woelfel, Alyssa 37 32 2 3 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mancuso, Tiegan 11 8 2 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fish, Indigo 20 4 14 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 McNeill, Lila 11 8 1 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Berg, Jayda 5 1 2 2 .600 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Bloohm, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Johnson, Jaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Zaruba, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Jones, Dana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chantos, Ashlee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 215 147 58 10 .953 2 6 3 .667 0 0
Opponents 190 137 49 4 .979 6 12 2 .857 6 0


